

BID RESULTS
AUDIO VISUAL UPGRADES/AUDITORIUM, B9-10

Description	Tele-Measurements, Inc.	Visual Sound	
Camera, tilt & Zoom (Sony or equal spec'd)	\$2,218.00	\$1,878.00	
Camera ,Fixed (Sony or equal spec'd)	\$337.00	\$252.00	
Digital Video Prod. System (Newtek, or equal spec'd)	\$12,027.00	\$10,769.00	
Monitor, 40" LCD (Samsung or equal spec'd)	\$1,298.00	\$1,181.00	
Receiver/monitor 16" (Westinghouse, or equal spec'd)	\$177.00	\$166.00	
Amplifier, Composite Vid. Distrib.(Ocean Matrix, or equal spec'd)	\$260.00	\$244.00	
Amplifier, Balanced Audio Distrib.(Ocean Matrix, or equal spec'd)	\$319.00	\$300.00	
DV/DVD/HD Combo rec/play (JVC, or equal spec'd)	\$1,003.00	\$911.00	
DVD/VCR combo rec/play (Panasonic, or equal spec'd)	\$319.00	\$279.00	
Rack, floor EIA (Middle Atlantic, or equal spec'd)	\$250.00	\$236.00	
Mixer, Audio, stereo (Rane or equal spec'd)	\$473.00	\$446.00	
Processor, audio signal (DBX or equal spec'd)	\$381.00	\$394.00	
Controller, anti-feedback (Polyfusion, or equal spec'd)	\$702.00	\$539.00	
Video projector, LCD (Hitachi, or equal spec'd)	\$4,838.00	\$3,224.00	
Projection Screen (Da-Lite or equal spec'd)	\$1,614.00	\$1,570.00	
Monitor, 15" VGA video (HP or equal spec'd)	\$1,022.00	\$952.00	
Monitor stands, fold down (Chief Mfg, or equal spec'd)	\$1,232.00	\$1,106.00	
Projector control panel (Extron or equal spec'd)	\$643.00	\$606.00	
Conversion system,VGA to Cat 5 (Extron or equal spec'd)	\$625.00	\$589.00	
Matrix switcher, 4x8 VGA (Extron or equal spec'd)	\$1,174.00	\$1,106.00	
Scaler, Video to VGA (Kramer or equal spec'd)	\$224.00	\$211.00	
Camcorder (Panasonic, or equal spec'd)	\$2,417.00	\$2,722.00	
Tripod & fluid camera head (Bogen or equal spec'd)	\$472.00	\$394.00	
<i>TV, 42" LCD (Samsung, or equal spec'd) for Lobby</i>	<i>\$991 (LG-42LH30)</i>	<i>\$1161 (40" Samsung LN40B63N)</i>	TOWNSHIP BUYING DIRECTLY
<i>Server, Digital Video (Telvue, or equal spec'd)</i>	<i>5505</i>	<i>7167</i>	
<i>-</i>	<i>625</i>	<i>627</i>	
Total Material, Labor & Parts	\$52,882.00	\$46,241.00	WITH DELETIONS
Loaner?	0	0	
Serv. Maint. Agree.1 year	Cost: \$3000	0	
Serv. Maint. Agree.2 years	Cost: \$4800.	0	
Exceptions?	No	Yes-lobby tv 40" not 42"	

Both vendors provided the following required documents in their bid: Stockholder's Disclosure, Non-collusion Affidavit, Bid Proposal, Certificate, Bid Bond and Surety Consent, PW Contractor Certificate, Affirmative Action Prevailing Wage, Americans with Disabilities, NJ Business Regis. Certificate, hold Harmless Agreement and Acknowledgement of Addenda #1

Bid was advertised July 20, 2009

13 bid packages were mailed

Pre-bid meeting was held July 30, 2009

2 addendas were generated

2 bid packages were received

Bids were opened August 13, 2009

BID RESULTS
AUDIO VISUAL UPGRADES/AUDITORIUM, B9-10

Description	Tele-Measurements, Inc.	Visual Sound
Camera, tilt & Zoom (Sony or equal spec'd)	\$2,218.00	\$1,878.00
Camera ,Fixed (Sony or equal spec'd)	\$337.00	\$252.00
Digital Video Prod. System (Newtek, or equal spec'd)	\$12,027.00	\$10,769.00
Monitor, 40" LCD (Samsung or equal spec'd)	\$1,298.00	\$1,181.00
Receiver/monitor 16" (Westinghouse, or equal spec'd)	\$177.00	\$166.00
Amplifier, Composite Vid. Distrib. (Ocean Matrix, or equal spec'd)	\$260.00	\$244.00
Camera, Fixed (Sony or equal spec'd)	\$337.00	\$252.00
Digital Video Prod. System (Newtek, or equal spec'd)	\$12,027.00	\$10,769.00
Monitor, 40" LCD (Samsung or equal spec'd)	\$1,298.00	\$1,181.00
Receiver/monitor 16" (Westinghouse, or equal spec'd)	\$177.00	\$166.00
Amplifier, Composite Vid. Distrib. (Ocean Matrix, or equal spec'd)	\$260.00	\$244.00
Amplifier, Balanced Audio Distrib. (Ocean Matrix, or equal spec'd)	\$319.00	\$300.00
DV/DVD/HD Combo rec/play (JVC, or equal spec'd)	\$1,003.00	\$911.00
DVD/VCR combo rec/play (Panasonic, or equal spec'd)	\$319.00	\$319.00
Rack, floor EIA (Middle Atlantic, or equal spec'd)	\$250.00	\$236.00
Mixer, Audio, stereo (Rane or equal spec'd)	\$473.00	\$446.00
Processor, audio signal (DBX or equal spec'd)	\$381.00	\$394.00
Controller, anti-feedback (Polyfusion, or equal spec'd)	\$702.00	\$539.00
Video projector, LCD (Hitachi, or equal spec'd)	\$4,838.00	1519 ?
Amplifier, Balanced Audio Distr.(Ocean Matrix, or equal spec'd)	\$319.00	\$300.00

DV/DVD/HD Combo rec/play (JVC, or equal spec'd)	\$1,003.00	\$911.00
DVD/VCR combo rec/play (Panasonic, or equal spec'd)	\$319.00	\$279.00
Rack, floor EIA (Middle Atlantic, or equal spec'd)	\$250.00	\$236.00
Mixer, Audio, stereo (Rane or equal spec'd)	\$473.00	\$446.00
Processor, audio signal (DBX or equal spec'd)	\$381.00	\$394.00
Controller, anti-feedback (Polyfusion, or equal spec'd)	\$702.00	\$539.00
Video projector, LCD (Hitachi, or equal spec'd)	\$4,838.00	\$3,224.00
Projection Screen (Da-Lite or equal spec'd)	\$1,614.00	\$1,570.00
Monitor, 15" VGA video (HP or equal spec'd)	\$1,022.00	\$952.00
Monitor stands, fold down (Chief Mfg, or equal spec'd)	\$1,232.00	\$1,106.00
Projector control panel (Extron or equal spec'd)	\$643.00	\$606.00
Conversion system, VGA to Cat 5 (Extron or equal spec'd)	\$625.00	\$589.00
Matrix switcher, 4x8 VGA (Extron or equal spec'd)	\$1,174.00	\$1,106.00
Scaler, Video to VGA (Kramer or equal spec'd)	\$224.00	\$211.00
Camcorder (Panasonic, or equal spec'd)	\$2,417.00	\$2,722.00
Tripod & fluid camera head (Bogen or equal spec'd)	\$472.00	\$394.00
TV, 42" LCD (Samsung, or equal spec'd)	\$991 (LG 42LH30)	\$1161 (40" Samsung LN40B63N)
Server, Digital Video (Telvue, or equal spec'd)	5505	7167
- Matrix switcher 4x4 Aud. Vid. (Knox, or equal spec'd)	625	627
TOTAL BID	\$60,003.00	\$55,826.00
Loaner?	0	0
Serv. Maint. Agree.1 year	Cost: \$3000	0
Serv. Maint. Agree.2 years	Cost: \$4800.	0
Exceptions?	No	Yes-lobby tv 40" not 42"
Stockholder Disclosure	X	X

Non-Collusion	X	X
Bid Proposal	X	X
Bid Guarantee	X	X
Surety ConCENT	X	X
PW Contractor Certificate	X	X
Affirmative Action	X	X
Prevailing Wage	X	X
Americans with Disabilities	X	X
NJ Bus. Reg. Certificate	X	X
Hold Harmless	X	X
Addendum #1	X	X
Addendum #2	X	X

Bid was advertised July 20, 2009
 13 bid packages were mailed
 Pre-bid meeting was held July 30, 2009
 2 addendas were generated
 Bids were opened August 13, 2009
 2 bid packages were received